AB
28300 Euclid Avenue – Wickliffe, OH 44092 – Phone: 216-535-4800 – Fax: 216-535-4809
Man_LSE.doc       1
USERS MANUAL
FOR
INCLINE CONVEYOR
SERIES LSE
CUSTOMER:________________________

• S1/S, separator with one spiral roller.
• S1/2- star, separator with geared PVC sprockets.
G. HOW TO ORDER SPARE PARTS:
1. Determine the part number by utilizing the above spare part drawing and
spare parts list.
2. To this number add the serial number of the conveyor.
3. Example: You want to order a conveyor belt for your conveyor with the
serial # CE 000.
The Part number for a replacement belt is: LSE18
The Serial number of the conveyor is: CE000
THE ORDER NUMBER IS: LSE 18 CE000
AB
  ______________________________________________________________________________________________
28300 Euclid Avenue – Wickliffe, OH 44092 – Phone: 216-535-4800 – Fax: 216-535-4809
Man_LSE.doc       11
AB
  ______________________________________________________________________________________________
28300 Euclid Avenue – Wickliffe, OH 44092 – Phone: 216-535-4800 – Fax: 216-535-4809
Man_LSE.doc       11
AB
  ______________________________________________________________________________________________
28300 Euclid Avenue – Wickliffe, OH 44092 – Phone: 216-535-4800 – Fax: 216-535-4809
Man_LSE.doc       12
Pos. Description Order # Recommended Spare Parts
01 Anodized extruded aluminum profile
type L
LSE 01
02 Motor mounting plate LSE 02
03 Gearmotor (refer to QC sheet) LSE 03
04 Nut, M8 LSE 04
05 Lock washer, ∅8 mm LSE 05
06 Gearmotor sprocket, 13 teeth LSE 06 1
07 Chain (sold in 10ft. incl. (3) master links ) LSE 07 1
08 Drive Roller sprocket, 21 teeth LSE 08 1
09 Locking collar, ∅10-25 mm  LSE 09
10 Set screw, M6 x 10 LSE 10
11 Roller bearing, 6202 ZZ LSE 11 4
12 Shaft for drive roller, ∅15 mm LSE 12 1
13 Drive roller ∅ 60 mm LSE 13 1
14 Spacer, 5 mm LSE 14 1
15 Tensioning arm LSE, LH LSE 15
15 A Tensioning arm LSE, RH LSE 15 A
16 Nut, M14 LSE 16
17 Roller guard LSE 17
18 Endless belt (refer to QC-sheet) LSE 18 1
19 Hex head screw, TE M8 x 20 LSE 19
20 Lock washer, ∅ 8 mm LSE 20
21 Angle bracket -- transverse support LSE 21
22 Galv. belt pan sheet metal LSE 22
23 Plastic cover for channel  LSE 23
24 Square nut, M8 LSE 24
25 Screw, TPSCE M8 x 18 LSE 25
26 Support bracket for drive roller LSE 26
27 Hex head screw, TE M8 x 20 LSE 27
28 Support bracket for adjustable swivel
telescope LSE
LSE28
29 Support for motor mounting plate LSE 29
30 Perforated leg for LSE  LSE 30
31 Base for LSE ( length 59“ and 78.7“) LSE 31
32 Caster, ∅ 50 mm LSE 32 2
33 Washer, ∅ 12 - 24 mm LSE 33
34 PVC Skirting (only with 3.5 & 6 inches
(80/150mm) Side rail)
LSE 34
35 Side rails ( refer to QC-sheet) LSE 35
36 Nut, M4 LSE 36
37 Washer, ∅ 4 -16 mm LSE 37
38 Wear strip LOFRENE LSE 38
39 Chain guard for LSE   LSE 39
Pos. Description Order # Recommended Spare Parts
AB